

## **GREATER NEBRASKA** WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD



## **Revision 4: Equal Opportunity Policy**

Agenda Item: CEOB 6aa

Effective: October 26, 2017

This plan revision brings the local Nondiscrimination and Equal Opportunity Policy into compliance with the States Policy on Nondiscrimination and Equal Opportunity.

The plan revision was approved by the Chief Elected Official Board (CEOB) on Thursday, October 26, 2017.

Changes to the Greater Nebraska Local and Tri-Cities Regional Plan include:

Policy 13 Equal Opportunity Policy and Nondiscrimination Policy

Removing transgender status and gender identity from the policy (pages 1,177-1,179).

All plan revisions will be included in the statutory 2-year modification to the Nebraska Workforce Development Board.

Lisa Wilson, Chair

ndol.greaternebraska@nebraska.gov

(402) 471-9878 P.O. Box 94600 550 S. 16th Street Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

